
EMSOA 2003-2004 Membership List

Last Name First Name Street City State Zip Home Phone Work Phone Ext E-mail Address

Adamoyurka Vincent 9 Nichols Street Wakefield MA 01880 (781) 245-0925 (781) 246-0810 vpadam@hotmail.com
Altneu Warren 6 Breezy Way Orleans MA 02653 (508) 255-2797 (781) 293-9511 altneu@excite.com

Anastasia Charles 181 N. Falmouth Highway North
Falmouth MA 02556 (508) 540-1468(508) 539-3600 2302 canastasia@mashpee.k12.ma.us

Antonellis Susan 7 South Richard Street Milford MA 01757 (508) 473-2295 (508) 361-2852 suzieq0208@yahoo.com
Boness Yvonne 16 Mason Street Quincy MA 02170 (617) 479-9360 hippychick89@hotmail.com
Boudrot Anne 4 Hattie Lane Billerica MA 01821 (978) 262-9775 (978) 580-9108 waterlog@comcast.net
Brady Christopher 220 Donahue Road Pascoag RI 02859 (401) 568-6866 (781) 344-7002 ccoachb@aol.com
Brunelli John 11 Serena Allen Way Mansfield MA 02048 (508) 339-2507 (508) 339-6942 bpnhoj@aol.com
Buchholz Victoria 34 Green Lane Road Pawtucket RI 02861 (401) 723-1257 victoriabuchholz@hotmail.com
Casaubon Denis 35 Old Sturbridge Road Dudley MA 01571 (508) 764-6616 (860) 565-2108 d2k3@aol.com
Case Richard 109 Bradford Street Needham MA 02492 (781) 444-0629 b_dcase@yahoo.com
Cavanaugh Daniel 41 Emily Jeffers Road Randolph MA 02368 (781) 963-5883 (617) 535-4733 dcavanaugh@ironmountian.com
Chamberlain Peter 29 North Hancock Street Lexington MA 02420 (781) 862-3345 (781) 861-2510 pchamberlain@sch.ci.lexington.ma.u
Cheney Richard 44 Mystic River Rd Medford MA 02155 (781) 696-2865 (617) 625-66006676 seasswim007@aol.com
Ciplinski Carl 25 Vine Ave Quincy MA 02169 (617) 773-3048 (781) 769-2333 cciplinski@norwood.k12.ma.us
Clark Diane 43 Summer St Gardner MA 01440 (978) 632-6785 (978) 939-5661 dclark162@aol.com
Cole Adam 107 Edwardel Road Needham MA 02492 (781) 449-1064 (617) 921-0032 03ajc@williams.edu
Conley Bruce 756 East Fourth Street South Boston MA 02127 (617) 268-7852 (617) 635-8781
Coulon Paul 695 Boston Street Lynn MA 01905 (781) 593-2103 (781) 718-4613 pcvendor@aol.com
Craffey Eileen 229 Miller Street Middleboro MA 02346 (508) 946-1964 (617) 323-77006527 ecswims@comcast.net
Custance Philip 19 Skilton Lane Burlington MA 01803 (781) 272-0646 captnemo11@rcn.com
Damon Barbara 25 Central Avenue Danvers MA 01923 (978) 774-8684 barbdamon@netzero.net
Daniels Dorothy P.O. Box 812248 Wellesley MA 02482 (781) 237-6930 (617) 513-3234 d2neswim@aol.com
Davidson Stephen 15 Michael Road Beverly MA 01915 (978) 922-5585 (978) 542-6900 stephen.davidson@salem.mass.edu

Davis Priscilla 205 Woodbury Street South
Hamilton MA 01982 (978) 468-3786 pdswim@netway.com

Deacon Deborah 683 Franklin Street Melrose MA 02176 (781) 662-2781 (781) 279-3810 deacon@stoneham.mec.edu
DeVincentis Paul 101 Waite StApt. A-7 Malden MA 02148 (781) 322-1641 (781) 388-0633 coachpd2002@yahoo.com
Dobbyn Niki 103 River St Mattapan MA 02126 (617) 298-3099 ndobbyn@hotmail.com
Dobbyn William 105 River Street Boston MA 02126 (617) 296-0297 bedobbyn@aol.com
Doty Paula 1020 High Street Dedham MA 02026 (781) 326-8975 okkodoty@aol.com
Dress Susan 47 Davis St Northborough MA 01532 (508) 393-0018 (508) 364-3866 suzhd@earthlink.net
Drolette Joseph 59 South Douglas Street Rockland MA 02370 (781) 878-8929
Finch Deborah 21C West Hill Dr Westminster MA 01473 (978) 874-0919 (978) 343-4847210 dfinch@montymca.org
Firth Anne 31 Hartford Avenue Marston Mills MA 02648 (508) 428-7944 (508) 428-7944 bobfirth@cape.com
Firth Robert 31 Hartford Avenue Marston Mills MA 02648 (508) 428-7944 (508) 428-7944 bobfirth@cape.com
Foley Joann 110 Epworth Street Worcester MA 01618 (508) 799-7135 (508) 799-3077 joann.foley@worldnet.att.net
Foley Michael 34 Indian Spring Rd Ashland MA 01721 (508) 881-3608 (508) 667-4127 youngfols@yahoo.com

mailto:vpadam@hotmail.com
mailto:altneu@excite.com
mailto:canastasia@mashpee.k12.ma.us
mailto:suzieq0208@yahoo.com
mailto:hippychick89@hotmail.com
mailto:waterlog@comcast.net
mailto:ccoachb@aol.com
mailto:bpnhoj@aol.com
mailto:victoriabuchholz@hotmail.com
mailto:d2k3@aol.com
mailto:b_dcase@yahoo.com
mailto:dcavanaugh@ironmountian.com
mailto:pchamberlain@sch.ci.lexington.ma.us
mailto:seasswim007@aol.com
mailto:cciplinski@norwood.k12.ma.us
mailto:dclark162@aol.com
mailto:03ajc@williams.edu
mailto:pcvendor@aol.com
mailto:ecswims@attbi.com
mailto:captnemo11@rcn.com
mailto:barbdamon@netzero.net
mailto:d2neswim@aol.com
mailto:stephen.davidson@salem.mass.edu
mailto:pdswimne@netzero.net
mailto:deacon@stoneham.mec.edu
mailto:coachpd2002@yahoo.com
mailto:ndobbyn@hotmail.com
mailto:bedobbyn@aol.com
mailto:okkodoty@aol.com
mailto:suzhd@earthlink.net
mailto:dfinch@montymca.org
mailto:bobfirth@cape.com
mailto:bobfirth@cape.com
mailto:joann.foley@worldnet.att.net
mailto:youngfols@yahoo.com


Foley Peter 4 Lovering Lane Framingham MA 01701 (508) 877-1810 (781) 529-8035 foleyp@mail.weston.org
Fyrer Jr. James 5 Cross Road Methuen MA 01844 (978) 688-6747 jjfyrer@rcn.com
Gagnon Mark 80 Main StreetUnit 2 Malden MA 02148 (781) 397-0179 (617) 312-4661
Garon Robert 47 Kenneth Road Scituate MA 02066 (781) 545-9736 (617) 827-3997 garon02066@hotmail.com

Gaspar Susan 1231 East Washington
Street Hanson MA 02341 (781) 829-8756 nugddsmom@peoplepc.com

Gauthier-
Dennehy Rita 288 North Ave. Abington MA 02351 (781) 878-2423 rete36@aol.com
Gauthier Virginia 3 Poplar Street Braintree MA 02184 (781) 843-9166 swimseven@aol.com
Goodwin Karen 12 Audubon Road Norwood MA 02062 (781) 769-7249 (781) 781-4143 skwim3@aol.com
Gresham Joan 52 Robin Road Westborough MA 01581 (508) 366-2014 leorealty@aol.com
Guertin Susan 85 Beacon Street Marblehead MA 01945 (781) 631-7130 (781) 631-087013 guertins@northshoreymca.org
Hickey Barbara 37 Dudley Street Reading MA 01867 (781) 944-5969 (617) 653-0839 barbarahickey@teacher.com

Hineline T. Lawrence 4 Briar Path Circle East
Sandwich MA 02537 (508) 888-3863 (508) 790-1707 tlhineline@stearnswheler.com

Holbrook Kendall 7 Thoreau Road Lexington MA 02420 (781) 863-1837 (781) 466-1875 kenholb1@comcast.net
Horgan Michael 62 Jasper Street Haverhill MA 01830 (978) 373-1102 (978) 960-4512 mhorgan_00@yahoo.com

Hui Richard 49 Suomi Road P.O. Box
745 Gardner MA 01440 (978) 630-3137 (978) 297-4108 cdrsfour@net1plus.com

Hurst Jon 99 Grover Street Beverly MA 01915 (978) 921-2062 (617) 523-190012 jhurst@retailersma.org
Iodice Mary 48 Wood Avenue Framingham MA 01702 (508) 875-9745 kingfriday1@rcn.com
Johnson Elaine 100 Graham Street Gardner MA 01440 (978) 632-0835 laineyj1124@aol.com
Johnson Richard 60 Austin Street Leominster MA 01453 (978) 537-9982 ljohnson@net1plus.com
Judge Mary 17 Saint Mary Street Medford MA 02155 (781) 395-9211 (617) 626-8010 goldfish027@comcast.net
Kelleher Kevin 112 Lawrence Street Canton MA 02021 (781) 828-4328 (781) 344-40004103 kevgym@aol.com
Kelley Joan 2 Pine Hill Road Framingham MA 01701 (508) 875-5126 joanekelley@cs.com
Kellstrand Martha 12 Constitution Avenue Abington MA 02351 (781) 857-2221 mak72@adelphia.net
Kennedy Robert P.O. Box 613 Nantucket MA 02554 (508) 325-9654 (508) 228-1782 rkennedy@mmo.org
Kitchen Paul P.O. Box 9757 Fall River MA 02720 (508) 677-0836 (508) 673-8100 pbkitchen@att.net
Klein Margie 1897 Quaker Street Northbridge MA 01534 (508) 234-4396 mwk15@yahoo.com
Kushnieruk Peter 3 Hanson Road Danvers MA 01923 (978) 774-4082
Larrabee Jean 15 Partridge Road Lexington MA 02420 (781) 862-4809 msswim2@yahoo.com
Larrabee John 15 Partridge Road Lexington MA 02420 (781) 862-4809 southie02420@yahoo.com
Lazar Jonathan 25 Locust Street Lynn MA 01904 (781) 599-7362 (781) 842-1948 swimboss@aol.com
Leawood Ken 10 Dane Street Peabody MA 01960 (978) 977-0168 (978) 531-1600605 kenleawood@hotmail.com
LeBlanc David 26 Sable Road Salem MA 01970 (978) 744-4202 (781) 338-6485 daleblanc9@aol.com
Lennon Richard 28 Bradley Road Andover MA 01810 (978) 475-4336 (781) 393-2226 swimdirmce@aol.com
Levitsky Nancy 31A Aylesbury Road Worcester MA 01609 (508) 756-6541 nml72653@aol.com
Lincoln Jr. L.W. 273 Cranview Road Brewster MA 02631 (508) 385-6133 (508) 362-6500103
Locke James 10 Short Street Dedham MA 02026 (781) 326-7270

Lonergan John 21 Westminster Road East
Weymouth MA 02189 (781) 337-0988 jbloner1@yahoo.com

Mackness Jr. Ernest 1295 Varnum Ave Lowell MA 01854 (978) 453-4672 (978) 851-6211 efmcornet@aol.com
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Maczko Sandra 12 Beverly Road Bedford MA 01730 (781) 275-0685 (603) 498-8408 sapm22@aol.com
Mahoney Patrick 13 Germantown Road Derry NH 03038 (603) 893-0693 (603) 624-4366 patjm98@yahoo.com
Margeson Lois 61 Putnam Road Reading MA 01867 (781) 942-0418 (781) 665-4360
McCarthy J. 34 Old County Road Andover MA 01810 (978) 470-1657 (978) 686-0194 jbmac@rcn.com
McGuire David 15 Howe Road Needham MA 02492 (781) 449-3566 d1mcguire@yahoo.com
McIntyre Joan 27 Elm Street Marblehead MA 01945 (781) 631-0187 joanm@shore.net
McLaughlin Thomas 39 Blanchard Blvd Braintree MA 02184 (781) 849-7447 (617) 469-5559
Medeiros James 1305 Drift Road Westport MA 02790 (508) 636-5480 (508) 997-45112319 japaulmed@aol.com
Meliones Keith 255 Concord Road Wayland MA 01778 (508) 358-6163 (978) 454-5411353 melioneskc@comcast.net
Mitchell Julie 14 Sunset Road Stoneham MA 02180 (781) 665-7439 (781) 775-1465 juliemitchell10@excite.com
Morris Catherine 24 Forsythia Drive Harwich MA 02645 (508) 432-6733 (508) 255-0016269 prism-24@webtv.net

Murray Mary Ann 10 Church Lane P.O. Box
127 Mirror Lake NH 03853 (781) 592-9525 (781) 477-7201 maswim@excite.com

Nigro George 84 Main Street Hampstead NH 03841 (603) 329-7109 (978) 376-6562 gnigro@rcn.com
Nihan Marian 33 Dudley Street Reading MA 01867 (781) 944-2542 (781) 944-3876 swimarian@comcast.net
Nordstrom Melissa 12 Madison Lane Acton MA 01720 (978) 264-9482 (781) 259-94042222 mnordstrom@lincnet.org

Oliver Jack P.O. Box 142 Prides
Crossing MA 01965 (978) 922-0162 (978) 762-5588 jwoliver61@yahoo.com

Peirce Mary 38 Woodland Street Natick MA 01760 (508) 653-4655 pennirah@cs.com
Pohlman Scott 3 Proctor Street Newton MA 02460 (617) 527-7177 mpohl10235@aol.com
Proia Lucille 739 Lindsey Street Attleboro MA 02703 (508) 222-9052 (508) 222-1922 brploud@aol.com
Reilly Linda 18 Reed Street Marblehead MA 01945 (781) 631-3191 reilly12@comcast.net
Robinson Richard 46 Cedar Street Taunton MA 02780 (508) 823-3735 (617) 624-5123 cedarswim@aol.com
Rowe Jr. Charles 104 West Neptune Street Lynn MA 01905 (781) 595-7194 (781) 594-8348 clr1776@aol.com
Rushton Sara 77 Sylvan Road Gardner MA 01440 (978) 632-2262 (617) 627-3237 sara.rushton@tufts.edu
Sallee Jillian 486 Lowell Street Wakefield MA 01880 (781) 245-8304 jwetts@hotmail.com
Savastano Orlando 803 Boston Neck Road Narragansett RI 02882 (401) 783-4818 osavastino@aol.com
Schaake Paul 52 Lovejoy Road Andover MA 01810 (978) 475-6495 pschaake@comcast.net
Shoemaker Mae 28 Paddock Way Sudbury MA 01776 (978) 443-5562 (978) 264-4700 iceamae@aol.com
Spaulding Denise 160 Arborway Drive Braintree MA 02184 (781) 843-9166 nesee42@aol.com
Smith Barbara 8 Hawthorne Ave Westford MA 01886 (978) 392-0673 (978) 937-7652 bsmith@lowell.k12.ma.us
Smith Beth 111 Williams Way Rochester MA 02770 (508) 763-8809 (617) 312-6572 msmith4708@comcast.net
Soltysiak Anthony 54 Amherst Road Warwick RI 02889 (401) 739-3256
Spencer James 4 Kings Court Walpole MA 02032 (617) 266-6038 jim_e_bob@hotmail.com
Swanson Janet 1844 Washington St Newton MA 02466 (617) 332-0020 swimmingswanson@msn.com
Thayer Christine 229 Edmunds Road Framingham MA 01701 (508) 877-3256 swim229@aol.com
Thomas Mark 54 Packard Avenue Hull MA 02045 (781) 925-5599 (617) 635-8608130 swimcoach@comcast.net
Thorpe Elizabeth 11 Woodcock Lane Attleboro MA 02703 508-222-2935
Tucker Colleen 3 Quail Run Leominster MA 01452 (978) 466-9967 (978) 534-7719 ctuckerdash@aol.com
Wanco Laura 20 Elisha Witherell Road Wellfleet MA 02667 (508) 349-6766 ltwanco@hotmail.com
White Jr. Herbert 47 Wave Avenue Wakefield MA 01880 (781) 246-0227 (781) 246-08101251 hewhite2@hotmail.com
Whitworth Richard 40 Garland Street Melrose MA 02176 (781) 665-9574 (781) 665-4360 7465@msn.com
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Wrigley Nancy 38 Taylor Lane Fremont NH 03044 (603) 895-9212 (978) 372-6871 wrigleyn@usa.redcross.org
Young Robert 120 Tiltingrock Road Wrentham MA 02093 (207) 647-2958 (781) 910-6734 medotbob@adelphia.net
Zelaya Pamela 46 Baxter Street Medford MA 02155 (781) 391-4046 (781) 729-9236 pamgo@rcn.com
Zockoff Ellen 11 Yorkshire Road Dover MA 02030 (508) 785-1776 ebzockoff@hotmail.com
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